

South Dakota Student Federation March 29th | 5:00 PM CST Zoom

• Roll Call & Approval of Proxies

o Absent: None

o Proxy: None

• Discussion & Approval of the Agenda

Caleb Weiland,

Caleb Weiland, President

President

Motion to Approve: Danforth

o Second: Pulse

Voice Vote: Pass

• Approval of Last Meeting's Minutes

Caleb Weiland,

President

Motion to Approve: William

o Second: Jensen

Voice Vote: Pass

University Reports

Black Hills State University

Marissa Danforth & Lorraine Coronato

Presidential Elections staring

■ Blood Drive on campus

■ LGBTQ quilt program

■ GAF allocation process

Dakota State University

Nathan Ord & Tyler Thomas

■ Research events on campus

Northern State University

Mariah Williams & Kayla

Jensen

■ BOR meeting was held here this month

■ Elections are next week

South Dakota Mines

Cody Marshall & Samuel Schleich

■ Presidental Elections starting soon

■ Finish apporps process.

■ Winter Commencement

■ Midterm Grading policy proposal

South Dakota State University

Anna Shane & Erika Van

Nieuwenhuyse

■ E-scooter program on campus

- Elections
- GAF allocation process
- University of South Dakota
 - of South Dakota Caleb Weiland & Reagan Kolberg
 - GAF is next week
 - Transitions have already began
 - Passed budget
- Advisory Report
 - Redoing the BOR website
 - Student Federation portion of the website
 - Lost and Found
 - Great presentation on mental health initatives
 - Recognition of the bill that the student federation helped push
 - Campus saftey
 - Reccommended to use and SMS text instead of an app to better accommodate students
 - o No tuition increases for BOR schools this year
 - SD opportunity scholarship increased by 1,000
- Brock Brown
 - Student regent on the board
 - Contact information: <u>brock.brown@sdbor.edu</u>

- Officer Reports
 - Vice President

Samuel Schleich, Vice President

Caleb Wieland, President

Caleb Weiland, President

- No report
- President

HB 1079 Gov. Signed the bill into law

- 2 million to youth mental health
- **Executive Director**

Katherine Conzet, Executive Director

-

- New Business
 - BudgetMotion: Pulse
 - Second: Weiland
 - Passes
 - ED Elections Timeline
- Announcements

Caleb Weiland,

President

• Adjournment

Caleb Weiland,

President

Motion to Adjourn: Weiland

Second: Pulse

Voice Vote: Pass